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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

ON-LINE WORKING MEETING 
29 September 2021, 16:00 Kyiv, Ukraine and 15:00 Geneva, Switzerland 

 
Participants: 24 

Female participants: 13 
 

# Name  Job Title Email 
Ukraine 

1.  Lada Kotyash 
  

Acting Director, Department of 
Environmental Assessment, 
Control and Environmental 
Finance, 
Ministry of Ecology and Natural 
Resources of Ukraine 

kotyash.l@mepr.gov.ua 

2.  Yuriy Kolmaz 
  

Head, SEA Unit, Department 
of Environmental Assessment, 
Control and Environmental 
Finance, Ministry of Ecology and 
Natural Resources of Ukraine 

kolmaz@ukr.net 

3.  Oleh Kulyk Chief Specialist, SEA Unit, 
Department of Environmental 
Assessment, Control and 
Environmental Finance, 
Ministry of Ecology and Natural 
Resources of Ukraine 

N/A 

4.  Analotiy Shmurak Chief Specialist, Unit of 
Climate Change Adaptation 
Policy and Climate Reporting, 
Climate Policy and Ozone 
Layer Conservation 
Department, Ministry of Ecology 
and Natural Resources of 
Ukraine 

N/A 

5.  Liubov Kanishyna State expert, Directorate of 
Spatial Planning and 
Architecture, Ministry of 
Regional Development 

kanishynalm@minregion.gov.ua 

6.  Hryhoriy Melnychuk State expert, Directorate of 
Spatial Planning and 
Architecture, Ministry of 
Regional Development 

N/A 

7.  Maryna Zerkal Expert, Dnipromisto SoE, SEA 
expert 

N/A 

8.  Anastasia 
Oleshchenko 

Expert, Dnipromisto SoE, expert 
in development of urban 
planning documents 

N/A 
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9.  Dmytro Ivanov Head, Kaniv NECU Department, 
National Ecological Centre of 
Ukraine/NECU 

divanov@ukr.net 

10.  Inna Tymchenko Deputy Head, Mykolaiv office, 
National Ecological Centre of 
Ukraine/NECU 

inna.tymchenko@nuos.edu.ua 

11.  Antonina Halkina Member, Mykolaiv office, 
National Ecological Centre of 
Ukraine/NECU 

artemyzia@ukr.net 

12.  Marina Kozlovskaya Member, “Wind of Change” 
Kyiv NECU Department, 
National Ecological Centre of 
Ukraine/NECU 

ecoresearch8@gmail.com 

13.  Ruslan Havryliuk Head, National Ecological Centre 
of Ukraine/NECU 

gavrilyuk.ruslan@gmail.com 

14.  Olena Kravchenko EPL NGO okravchenko@epl.org.ua 
15.  Olga Melen-

Zabramna 
EPL NGO o.melen-zabramna@epl.org.ua 

16.  Viktor Karamushka Head, Department of 
Environmental Studies 
National University of Kyiv-
Mohyla Academy 

vkarama2011@gmail.com 
karamushka@ukma.edu.ua 

17.  Yevhen Khlobystov Professor, Department of 
Environmental Studies 
National University of Kyiv-
Mohyla Academy 

N/A 

18.  Lidia Horoshkova Professor, Department of 
Environmental Studies 
National University of Kyiv-
Mohyla Academy 

N/A 

19.  Olha Nazarova Senior lecturer, Department of 
Environmental Studies 
National University of Kyiv-
Mohyla Academy 

N/A 

International organizations 
20.  Leonid Kalashnyk Project Manager of the 

EU4Environment project, 
Environmental Affairs Officer, 
UNECE 

leonid.kalashnyk@un.org 

21.  Elena Kashina Programme Management 
Assistant, UNECE 

elena.kashina@un.org 

22.  Doug Hickman International consultant, UNECE pha@xcountry.tv 
23.  Gennadii 

Marushevskyi  
National consultant, UNECE gbmarush@gmail.com 

24.  Oksana Kovalenko EU4Environment Coordinator, 
World Bank 
 

okovalenko1@worldbank.org 

    
 


